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11 September 2020

PURBROOK INFANT SCHOOL
ALDERMOOR ROAD EAST, PURBROOK PO7 5NQ,
Telephone: 023 9261 0761
Email: adminoffice@purbrook-inf.hants.sch.uk
Headteacher: Lisa A de Carteret
Assistant Headteacher: Paul Stray
Business Manager: Hazel K Dean

Dear Parents/Carers of Children in Kestrel’s Class

Purbrook

Please see below a timetable of when your child will be doing PE and Forest School. A reminder that they
will need to wear their PE and Forest School Clothing to school on these days, with the exception of

waterproof clothing and wellies. These should come to school in a named carrier bag.

Clothing Required:

PE: Shorts (whilst weather warm) joggers, trainers, tee shirt and a sweatshirt/hoodie

Forest School: Due to the current Covid-19 situation it is essential that all children have their own outdoor
clothing suitable for Forest School. Spare clothing will not be available for children to borrow.

e Waterproof trousers ® Waterproof coat, with a hood. e Long sleeved top e Full length trousers e Warm
boots (wellies can be very cold during the winter) e Warm Socks, and a spare pair ® Gloves and Woolly hat

— Cold weather e Sun hat: that fits well to ensure good visibility — sunny weather

Day

Clothes to be worn

Friday 11 September

PE Kit

Thursday 17 September

Forest School clothes with a bag for wellies and waterproofs

Friday 18 September PE Kit
Wednesday 23 September | PE Kit
Friday 25 September PE Kit
Thursday 01 October PE Kit
Friday 2 October PE Kit

Wednesday 7 October

Forest School clothes with a bag for wellies and waterproofs

Friday 9 October PE Kit
Thursday 15 October PE Kit
Friday 16 October PE Kit
Wednesday 21 October PE Kit
Friday 23 October PE Kit

Yours sincerely

Mrs L de Carteret
Headteacher
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